

State of Hawai'i Department of Hawaiian Home Lands Ka'uluokaha'i (East Kapolei IIB) Lot Selection Ceremony Saturday, December 2, 2017, 9:00 a.m. Kapolei, Oahu, Hawai'i

Opening Pule

Welcome and Acknowledgements:

Jobie M.K. Masagatani Chairman Hawaiian Homes Commission

William Aila, Jr. Deputy Director Department of Hawaiian Home Lands

Paula Aila Information & Community Relations Officer Department of Hawaiian Home Lands

State Legislator Remarks: Hawaii State Senator Mike Gabbard District 20, Hawai'i State Legislature

Hawaii State Representative Ty Cullen District 39, Hawai'i State Legislature

Congressional Statements: Senator Mazie Hirono State of Hawai'i, United States Senate

Congresswoman Tulsi Gabbard State of Hawai'i, US House of Representatives

Congresswoman Colleen Hanabusa State of Hawai'i, US House of Representatives

> **Governor's Remarks:** The Honorable David Y. Ige Governor, State of Hawaii

Ka'uluokaha'i (East Kapolei IIB) Subdivision Update: Darrell Ing, DHHL Real Estate Development Specialist

Lot Selection Ground Rules and Lot Selection Ceremony: Paula Aila, DHHL Information & Community Relations Officer



Project Information:

Developer/Owner: Department of Hawaiian Home Lands **Project Manager:** DHHL Land Development Division **Sources of Funding:**

- Hawaiian Home Lands Trust Funds
- USDA Rural Development
- U.S. Dept. of Housing and Urban Development Native Hawaiian Housing Block Grant (NHHBG)

Civil Engineer: Community Planning and Engineering **Site Contractor:** Royal Contractors, Inc. **Construction Manager:** Bowers + Kubota Consulting **Turnkey Home Developer:** Gentry Kapolei Development

Mahalo:

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development State House of Representatives – Hawaii State Legislature Hawaii State Senate – Hawaii State Legislature Bank of Hawaii Helen Wai, Inc. USDA Rural Development Sandwich Isles Communications, Inc. Primary Properties Office of Veteran's Affairs HomeStreet Bank The Salvation Army Kroc Center Hawaii



